
George Washington (10-9,2-4 Atlantic 10) -vs- Duquesne (7-10,0-6 Atlantic 10)
01/14/26 at UPMC Cooper Fieldhouse, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
George Washington 59

Duquesne 45

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 676
Site: UPMC Cooper Fieldhouse, Pittsburgh, PA
Referees: Katlyn Tortorice, Krystle Apellaniz, Bruce Morris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
George Washington 10 8 20 21 59
Duquesne 7 7 13 18 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lewis,Sara * 33 7-9 0-0 3-6 1-6 7 4 4 5 0 2 17
12 Sims,Kamari * 27 5-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 13
01 Reynolds,Gabby * 32 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-7 8 0 1 3 1 1 7
11 James,Mia * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 4 0 0 2
08 Becker,Tanah * 21 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 1 0 1
00 Wilson,Jaeda 21 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
09 Theodorsson,Emma 27 2-8 1-4 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 3 8
24 Phiri,Colleen 16 0-5 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
13 Loving,Caia 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 6-21 11-15 7-28 35 16 10 18 3 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 5-9   55.56 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 21-46   45.7 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bordas,Alexis * 39 6-17 3-9 5-8 0-4 4 4 1 3 0 2 20
07 Green,Reina * 31 1-5 1-1 6-6 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 9
10 Grantham-Medley,Gabby * 29 2-10 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 5
05 Sane,Fatou * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 3 1 1 2
44 Washington,Raevin * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
00 Ford,Harriet 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 5 0 0 6
11 Blackford,Mackenzie 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
03 Walker,Faith 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0
14 Rohkohl,Maja 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 McConnell,Kellie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
09 Zecevic,Dunja 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-49 5-14 12-16 9-18 27 19 4 19 3 11 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 14-49   28.6 % 5-14   35.7 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: George Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
09:31 MISS LAYUP by BORDAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,GABBY 09:31
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SARA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
08:45 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,TANAH --
FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA 08:28
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA 08:28

08:17 FOUL  by GREEN,REINA
08:17 TURNOVER  by GREEN,REINA

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN

07:31 TURNOVER  by SANE,FATOU
STEAL  by LEWIS,SARA 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
07:31 SUB OUT by GREEN,REINA
07:31 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
07:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
07:31 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET
07:31 SUB IN by WALKER,FAITH
07:31 SUB IN by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
07:31 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
07:31 FOUL  by MCCONNELL,KELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MIA(in the paint) 07:22 2-0 V 2
07:07 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 06:57 4-0 V 4

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HARRIET

06:40 MISS LAYUP by FORD,HARRIET(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA 06:38
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 06:38

06:22 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by THEODORSSON,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI 06:02
REBOUND OFF by THEODORSSON,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by BORDAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THEODORSSON,EMMA --
05:50 FOUL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
05:50 SUB OUT by WALKER,FAITH
05:50 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint) 05:31 6-0 V 6
05:13 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
04:30 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HARRIET(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,GABBY 03:56 8-5 V 3
03:29 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HARRIET(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY 03:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
03:12 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
03:12 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,KELLIE



03:12 SUB IN by SANE,FATOU
03:12 SUB IN by GREEN,REINA
03:12 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN

SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 03:12
SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA 03:12
SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI 03:12
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 03:12
SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA 03:12
SUB IN by LOVING,CAIA 03:12

02:58 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,REINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SANE,FATOU

02:52 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:32 MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANE,FATOU

02:27 TURNOVER  by SANE,FATOU
02:04 FOUL  by GREEN,REINA
02:04 SUB OUT by GREEN,REINA
02:04 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

MISS LAYUP by THEODORSSON,EMMA(in the paint) 01:53
01:53 BLOCK  by SANE,FATOU

REBOUND OFF by LOVING,CAIA --
MISS LAYUP by LOVING,CAIA(in the paint) 01:47

01:47 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDAS,ALEXIS

01:38 TURNOVER  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
STEAL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA 01:38
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY 01:25
SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN 01:25
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAEDA(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDAS,ALEXIS
01:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:49 FOUL  by SANE,FATOU
00:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
00:49 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET

GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA 00:49 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA 00:49 10-7 V 3

00:34 MISS 3PTR by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: George Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
10:00 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
10:00 SUB IN by ZECEVIC,DUNJA

SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 10:00
SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOVING,CAIA 10:00
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI 10:00
FOUL  by SIMS,KAMARI 09:49

09:30 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,COLLEEN --

09:10 FOUL  by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
MISS LAYUP by PHIRI,COLLEEN(in the paint) 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by ZECEVIC,DUNJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA 09:00
09:00 STEAL  by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH 08:55
08:55 MISS FT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:55 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI 08:38
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 08:33 12-8 V 4

08:25 FOUL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
08:25 TURNOVER  by FORD,HARRIET
08:25 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
08:25 SUB IN by ROHKOHL,MAJA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ROHKOHL,MAJA

07:57 MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
BLOCK  by PHIRI,COLLEEN 07:57
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS

07:46 12-10 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by BORDAS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 07:23 14-10 V 4
FOUL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by ZECEVIC,DUNJA
07:09 SUB IN by GREEN,REINA

SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA 07:09
SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 07:09
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 07:09
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY 07:09

06:53 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
06:36 FOUL  by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAEDA 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ROHKOHL,MAJA

FOUL  by SIMS,KAMARI 06:03
SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI 06:03
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 06:03

05:45 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by THEODORSSON,EMMA(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROHKOHL,MAJA
05:06 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

BLOCK  by BECKER,TANAH 05:06
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAEDA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
04:33 SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
04:33 SUB IN by SANE,FATOU
04:33 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,KELLIE

SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 04:33
SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN 04:33

04:24 TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
STEAL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA 04:24
TURNOVER  by THEODORSSON,EMMA 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
04:11 FOUL  by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
04:11 TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
04:11 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
04:11 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDAS,ALEXIS

03:24 MISS LAYUP by SANE,FATOU(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by SANE,FATOU
03:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY 03:01
REBOUND OFF by PHIRI,COLLEEN --

02:57 SUB OUT by ROHKOHL,MAJA
02:57 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET

TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY 02:48
02:48 STEAL  by GREEN,REINA
02:48 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
02:48 SUB IN by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
02:22 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HARRIET
02:17 TURNOVER  by FORD,HARRIET

STEAL  by LEWIS,SARA 02:17
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 02:08 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,GABBY --

01:43 MISS JUMPER by FORD,HARRIET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
01:12 TURNOVER  by FORD,HARRIET
01:12 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
01:12 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
01:12 SUB IN by SANE,FATOU
01:12 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN

SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 01:12
SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA 01:12
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 01:12
SUB IN by JAMES,MIA 01:12
MISS JUMPER by THEODORSSON,EMMA(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,GABBY 00:35 18-12 V 6
FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
00:06 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,KELLIE

SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 00:06
SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA 00:06

00:06 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA
00:06 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA
00:06 SUB OUT by GREEN,REINA
00:06 SUB IN by ROHKOHL,MAJA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: George Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ROHKOHL,MAJA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,KELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,REINA
10:00 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
10:00 SUB IN by BORDAS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 10:00
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 10:00
SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI 10:00

09:41 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI 09:17 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,SARA --

08:46 MISS LAYUP by BORDAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KAMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI(fastbreak) 08:38 24-14 V 10



ASSIST  by LEWIS,SARA --
08:17 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA 07:56

07:56 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
07:49 TURNOVER  by SANE,FATOU
07:49 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
07:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
07:49 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET
07:49 SUB IN by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,GABBY 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,REINA

07:23 24-17 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY 06:59 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by JAMES,MIA --

06:31 TURNOVER  by FORD,HARRIET
SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA 06:31
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 06:31

06:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
06:31 SUB IN by WALKER,FAITH

SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI 06:31
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 06:31
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JAEDA 06:06 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by THEODORSSON,EMMA --
FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
05:53 SUB IN by SANE,FATOU

SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 05:53
SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN 05:53
FOUL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA 05:43

05:40 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,REINA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

05:38 TURNOVER  by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
STEAL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN 05:38
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:37

05:36 TURNOVER  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
STEAL  by REYNOLDS,GABBY 05:36

05:18 FOUL  by WALKER,FAITH
MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:16 SUB OUT by WALKER,FAITH
05:16 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET
04:58 30-20 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,REINA

MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA 04:40
SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI 04:40

04:23 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HARRIET(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
03:50 TURNOVER  by GREEN,REINA

STEAL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA 03:50
MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SANE,FATOU
03:20 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI 03:01



-- REBOUND DEF by SANE,FATOU
02:40 MISS JUMPER by FORD,HARRIET

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
02:16 FOUL  by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
02:16 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
02:16 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
02:16 SUB IN by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
02:16 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY 02:16
SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 02:16
SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA 02:16
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 02:16
GOOD FT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 02:16 31-22 V 9
GOOD FT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 02:16 32-22 V 10

01:57 MISS JUMPER by BORDAS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI 01:36 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by LEWIS,SARA --

01:18 MISS LAYUP by BORDAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,TANAH --

01:07 FOUL  by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
01:07 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
01:07 SUB IN by WALKER,FAITH
01:00 FOUL  by SANE,FATOU
01:00 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
01:00 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

MISS FT by BECKER,TANAH 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BECKER,TANAH 01:00 36-22 V 14

00:51 36-24 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BORDAS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH 00:51
SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 00:51
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 00:51

00:51 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA 00:39

00:24 FOUL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS
00:24 TURNOVER  by BORDAS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 00:20 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by SIMS,KAMARI --

00:10 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PHIRI,COLLEEN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: George Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 10:00
SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 10:00
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,MIA 10:00

09:39 MISS JUMPER by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by WALKER,FAITH
09:12 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,REINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIA --
09:09 FOUL  by WALKER,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by THEODORSSON,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:01 40-27 V 13
ASSIST  by JAMES,MIA --
FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA 08:49



08:49 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
08:49 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
08:49 SUB OUT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
08:49 SUB IN by ROHKOHL,MAJA
08:38 FOUL  by ROHKOHL,MAJA
08:38 SUB OUT by ROHKOHL,MAJA
08:38 SUB IN by BORDAS,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 08:38 41-29 V 12
GOOD FT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 08:38 42-29 V 13
GOOD FT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 08:38 43-29 V 14

08:25 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,REINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIA --

08:25 FOUL  by WALKER,FAITH
FOUL  by SIMS,KAMARI 08:24
TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
08:24 SUB IN by FORD,HARRIET

SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI 08:24
SUB IN by LOVING,CAIA 08:24

08:16 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,FAITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:07 43-32 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

07:36 FOUL  by GREEN,REINA
MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA 07:36 44-32 V 12

07:21 TURNOVER  by FORD,HARRIET
STEAL  by LOVING,CAIA 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint) 06:57 46-32 V 14

06:42 46-35 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,REINA

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,SARA 06:16 48-35 V 13
FOUL  by LOVING,CAIA 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by FORD,HARRIET
05:57 SUB IN by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY 05:57
SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA 05:57
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 05:57
SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN 05:57
SUB OUT by LOVING,CAIA 05:57
SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI 05:57

05:57 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA
05:57 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAEDA(in the paint) 05:40 50-37 V 13
05:29 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KAMARI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint) 05:01 52-37 V 15
ASSIST  by PHIRI,COLLEEN --

04:51 MISS LAYUP by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
GOOD 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA(fastbreak) 04:43 55-37 V 18
ASSIST  by LEWIS,SARA --

04:30 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAEDA --
MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
03:59 55-39 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BORDAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE



03:59 SUB IN by SANE,FATOU
SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN 03:59
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by GRANTHAM-MEDLEY,GABB
03:59 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RAEVIN
03:59 55-40 V 15 GOOD FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY 03:56
03:56 STEAL  by WALKER,FAITH
03:51 MISS 3PTR by BORDAS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDAS,ALEXIS
03:11 55-42 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SANE,FATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,REINA
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by SANE,FATOU
FOUL  by WILSON,JAEDA 02:51

02:51 MISS FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:51 MISS FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAEDA(in the paint) 02:38 57-42 V 15
FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA 02:24

02:24 57-43 V 14 GOOD FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
02:24 MISS FT by BORDAS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA --
02:21 SUB OUT by BORDAS,ALEXIS
02:21 SUB IN by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA 01:37
01:37 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA
01:37 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,REINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by SANE,FATOU
01:36 SUB IN by BORDAS,ALEXIS
01:36 FOUL  by BORDAS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 01:36
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 01:36
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAEDA 01:36 58-45 V 13
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAEDA 01:36 59-45 V 14

01:21 MISS 3PTR by BLACKFORD,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 01:05
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 01:05
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAEDA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA 00:35
SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA 00:35
SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH 00:35

00:28 TURNOVER  by GREEN,REINA
SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH 00:28
SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA 00:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28


